

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3685

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 December 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Services for women experiencing multiple disadvantages.

1) What services are you currently commissioned to deliver specifically for women affected by?

*Substance use problems
Mental health problems
Homelessness
Involvement in offending*

2) For each type of service commissioned:

*Who is the service manager and what are their contact details?
How many women can they support at any one time?
When does the current contract end?*

1) The Trust has one midwife who works with pregnant women who may have safeguarding issues and also may have these additional issues, together with one nurse who works with women suffering from mental health issues in maternity.

2) These are not commissioned services for the Trust but are part of the overall maternity service team.